8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

9:20 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:45 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:15a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

Federal Communications Commission
Disability Advisory Committee (DAC)

April 10, 2019
Working Agenda

Arrival; Meet and Greet

Welcome and Introductions

Welcome from Commissioner Michael O’Rielly

Overview of the DAC and Communication Protocols

Welcome & Introduction of New DAC Co-Chairs

Introductions by DAC Members
Break
Welcome from Commissioner Geoffrey Starks

Overview and Updates of the Disability Rights Office

Overview of Federal Advisory Committee Act

Public Participation

Closing Remarks, Next Meeting Date

Adjournment
Break for lunch

Non-public meetings of the DAC Working Groups

Michael Carowitz, Special Counsel to the
Chairman

Will Schell, DAC Designated Federal
Officer (DFO)

FCC Commissioner Michael O’Rielly

Will Schell, DAC DFO
Gerard Williams, Section 504 Compliance
Officer

Barbara Esbin, Deputy Bureau Chief,
Consumer and Governmental Affairs
Bureau (CGB)

DAC Co-Chair Isidore Niyongabo
DAC Co-Chair Brian Scarpelli

FCC Commissioner Geoffrey Starks

Suzy Rosen Singleton, Chief, Disability
Rights Office (DRO), CGB

Eliot Greenwald, Deputy Chief, DRO,
CGB

Paula Silberthau, Attorney Advisor, Office
of General Counsel

DAC Co-Chair Isidore Niyongabo
DAC Co-Chair Brian Scarpelli

Please note that actual times may vary from those set forth in this agenda.



