Federal Communications Commission Disability Advisory Committee (DAC) April 10, 2019 Working Agenda

8:30 a.m.	Arrival; Meet and Greet	
9:00 a.m.	Welcome and Introductions	Michael Carowitz, Special Counsel to the Chairman Will Schell, DAC Designated Federal Officer (DFO)
9:15 a.m.	Welcome from Commissioner Michael O'Rielly	FCC Commissioner Michael O'Rielly
9:20 a.m.	Overview of the DAC and Communication Protocols	Will Schell, DAC DFO Gerard Williams, Section 504 Compliance Officer
9:50 a.m.	Welcome & Introduction of New DAC Co-Chairs	Barbara Esbin, Deputy Bureau Chief, Consumer and Governmental Affairs Bureau (CGB) DAC Co-Chair Isidore Niyongabo DAC Co-Chair Brian Scarpelli
10:00 a.m.	Introductions by DAC Members	
10:30 a.m.	Break	
10:45 a.m.	Welcome from Commissioner Geoffrey Starks	FCC Commissioner Geoffrey Starks
10:50 a.m.	Overview and Updates of the Disability Rights Office	Suzy Rosen Singleton, Chief, Disability Rights Office (DRO), CGB Eliot Greenwald, Deputy Chief, DRO, CGB
11:15 a.m.	Overview of Federal Advisory Committee Act	Paula Silberthau, Attorney Advisor, Office of General Counsel
11:30 a.m.	Public Participation	
11:45 a.m.	Closing Remarks, Next Meeting Date	DAC Co-Chair Isidore Niyongabo DAC Co-Chair Brian Scarpelli
12:00 p.m.	Adjournment	
12:00 p.m.	Break for lunch	
1:00 p.m.	Non-public meetings of the DAC Working Groups	

Please note that actual times may vary from those set forth in this agenda.